

# Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

### NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowner Information
Name: Kenneth D. Henry
Mailing Address: 59708 Hwy. 26
City: John Day State: OR Zip: 97845
Phone (Home): 435-760-3214 Work: Other:
Property Description
County: Grant Township: T13 Range: 30 Section: 23
Taxlot Number(s): 3-4 13-30-25 # 500-01696
Street Address of water right property: 59708 Hwy 26 John Day, OR 97845
Water Right Information: Application: 552123 Permit: 39262 Certificate #: 556639 \$ 5212.
Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes No If No, include a map showing the portion of the right involved.
Name of individual completing this form: Kenneth D. Henry Phone: 435-760-3214
Signature of requestor: Kennoth 1 April Date: 2-13-2020
The Department does not change names on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.



# Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

## NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBAILT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this fours, please contact your local waternaster, or call the Water Resources

Signature of requestor	and the second second second second	The condition of the control of the control of	a Direct	
Name of individed completing this	fotall:		Phone:	
Are all the lands associated with this amap showing the portion of the right		wheel by the req	nester, 168 A	If Ivor includ-
Wei <b>ter R</b> ight his grandeom: '97 headt		('crnut:	Cultura	4.
Street Address of water right proper	4/4			
Tardot Number(s):			1	security and a security and a
County: Ton	a-hip:	Rai	go. Sect	1.1
Property Description				
Phone (14 me):	Works		S. Uiber;	
City:		State:	Zip:	
Mailing Address	and the second second second		The segment of the forest contract of the second contract of the sec	
Name:		e canada no describendo en		
Current Landowner Information				

### Oregon Water Resources Department Water Right Ownership Update Form

#### NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

Oregon law requires persons selling property with a water right to: 1) Provide evidence of the water right to the buyer and 2) Notify the Water Resources Department of the water right involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are served by a water district or a city.

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a permit ("water right") from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting, or storing any water [ORS] 537.130]. However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call the Water Resources Department's Water Rights Information staff at 378-3066.

Property 5	eller Information	<u>1:</u>		RECEIVED
Name: _I	RUTHELLA HERBURG	ER		FER 1 8 2020
Street Ad	dress: _ West Hi	ghway		20 20 2020
City:	John Day, 932-4736	State: OR	Zip: <u>9784</u> 5	OWRD
Thome		•		
Property B	uver Informatio	n:		
Name:	KENNETH D. HEN	RY & PATRICIA E. HENRY		
Street Ad	dress: P	D BOX 566		
City:M	T VERNON	State: OR	Zip: <u>97865</u>	
Phone:	932-4378			
Property D	escription (attach	additional pages if necessary):  wnship: T 13 Range: 13-30-25 #500:01696	30 Section:	25
Property D County: Tax lot num	escription (attach grant Touber(s): 3-4			
Property D County: Tax lot num	escription (attach grant Touber(s): 3-4	wnship: T 13 Range:		
Property D County: Tax lot num	escription (attach grant Touber(s): 3-4	wnship: T 13 Range:		
Property D County: Tax lot num Meets & bo	escription (attach grant Touber(s): 3-4 unds description	wnship: T 13 Range: 13-30-25 #500;01696 (or attach copy of property dectach copy of water right permit	ed & tax-lot map with the	e parcels highlighted):
Property D County: Tax lot num Meets & bo  Nater Righ also wa	escription (attach grant Townsher(s): 3-4 unds description  t Information (attach	wnship: T 13 Range:	or certificate & final pro	of map if available): 84 vol 17& bol 46 r
Property D County: Tax lot num Meets & bo  Nater Righ also was	escription (attach grant Town ber(s): 3-4 unds description  t Information (attach ter right certif #: 52123	wnship: T 13 Range: 13-30-25 #500;01696 (or attach copy of property decentary decentary copy of water right permit icate vol 15 page 461 permit #:39262	or certificate & final proortion rec page 255	of map if available): 84 vol 17& bol46 p
Property D County: Tax lot num Meets & bo  Nater Righ also was	escription (attach grant Town ber(s): 3-4 unds description  t Information (attach ter right certif #: 52123	wnship: T 13 Range:	or certificate & final proortion rec page 255	of map if available): 84 vol 17& bol46 p
Property D County: Tax lot num Meets & bo  Water Righ also wat Application	escription (attach grant Town ber(s): 3-4 unds description  t Information (attach ter right certif #: 52123	wnship: T 13 Range: 13-30-25 #500;01696 (or attach copy of property decentary decentary copy of water right permit icate vol 15 page 461 permit #:39262	or certificate & final proortion rec page 255	of map if available): 84 vol 17& bol46 p

Water Resources Department, Data Center, 3850 Portland Rd. N.E., Salem, OR 97310

# Oregon Water Resources Department Water Right Ownership Updath Form

NO FIDE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

Oregon law requires persons selling property with a water right to (1) Provide evidence of the water right to the buyer and 2) North the Water Resources Department of the water right involved with the real estate transaction. Sallers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are served by a water district or a city.

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537 110). In almost every instance, a permit ("water right") from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting, or storing any water (ORS 537, 130). However, most demestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water not a which would allow the water use to conunue,

If you have any questions ab<mark>out this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or natithe Water Resources Department's Water Eights Information I of Latternation</mark>

Abbet Finas a yee of prim legicity when Alting in the totlowing information. Else distributed pewer three essent

	Property Seller Information:
R ZIP: 97845	Name: Buthella herringer Street Address: West Highway City: John Day, State: C Phone: 932-4736
	Property Buyer information:
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	Name: KENGERH D. HENGY & PATRICIA Street Address: P 0 BOX 566 City: MI VERNOIL State: Phone: 022-4378
Ranger 30 Section:	Property Description (affact additional pages if County: Stant Township: T 13 They lot number(s): The 13-13-15-15 unit Miesis & bounds description (or affact copy of
reight permit or certificate & inal proof map if available): page 461 portion rea page 25564 vol 178 bol46 p 518 2082 Certificate #: 's 30639 & 52123 ngut a owned by the buyer? Yes  No	Application #: 57122 Permit #: 1
week 101  LE CONPANY Signature Control  Date: 11-75-9  Date: 14-75-9  Signature Control (14-75-9)  Signature Control (14-75-9)  Signature Control (14-75-9)	Name of individual completing this tonn: LAND 21. Phone: 375-187

#### MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT OF SALE

922403

Between:

RUTHELLA HERBURGER, as Seller,

and

KENNETH D. HENRY and PATRICIA E. HENRY, husband and wife, as Purchasers.

Pursuant to a Contract of Sale dated 11-18, 1992, Seller sold to Purchasers the following described real property:

That particular real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is: \$80,000.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be sent to the following address: Kenneth D. and Patricia E. Henry, PO Box 566, Mt. Vernon, OR 97865.

Dated this / Pt day of Thember, 1992.

SELLER: Puthelle Herburger

PURCHASERS+

Kenneth D. Henry

Patricia E. Henry

After recording return to: Land Title Company, 103 W. Main, John Day OR 97845.

INSTRUMENT NO. 922403 REF. NO. 68210
FILLED FOR RECORD 19 92

GRANT COUNTY CLERK

Mary PM & PGS,

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF GRANT ) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 1992, by Ruthella Herburger.

OFFICIAL SCAL
DIANE J. GWZEK
NOTARY PUBLIC-DRESON
COS BISCON EO AVISIII
MY COMMISSION ECHACY JULY 8, 1994

Notary Public for Orego My Commission Expires:

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF GRANT ) ss.

Withe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 1992, by Kenneth D. Henry and Patricia Henry, husband and wife.



Novary Public for Or My Commission Expire

RECEIVED

- B 1 8 2020

**OWRD** 

10888, 13-30-25(5)

MICROFILM

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Township 13 South, Range 30 East, Willamette Meridian, Grant County, Oregon: Section 25: That portion of the E1/2NW1/4 and S1/2SW1/4NW1/4 lying South of the relocated John Day Highway. SAVE & EXCEPT the following: Beginning at a point on the South right of

way line of the the relocated John Day-Mt. Vernon Highway; said point being 709.02 feet North and 1081.95 feet East of the West quarter corner of said Sec. 25;

thence along the Southerly right of way line of said Highway, as follows: N. 87º31'00" E. 76.00 feet;

N. 3º34'00" E. 33.75 feet:

45.09 feet along a 40.00 foot offset to a 400 foot spiral curve right (a=0.625), (the long chord of which bears S. 88°17'49" E. 45.09 feet):

thence leaving said right of way line, S. 5001'00" W. 30.54 feet;

thence N. 87º 31'00" E. 84.70 feet; thence S. 0º13'20" E. 81.00 feet;

thence N. 89º 22'00" W. 202.37 feet:

thence N. 2º28'00" W. 69.93 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Beginning at a point which is 714.24 feet North and 1202.38 feet East of the West quarter corner of said Sec. 25:

thence N. 87º31' E. 88 feet, more or less, to the east line of the N1/2SW1/4NW1/4;;

thence South along the East line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4, 58 feet, more or less, to the South line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4;

thence West, along the South line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4 to a point

which is S. 5001' W. of the point of beginning.

thence N. 5001' E. 55 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Bearings and distances based on Map of Survey No. 374 as filed in the office of the Grant County Surveyor.

ALSO: All that portion of the N1/2SW1/4NW1/4 of said Sec. 25 which lies South of the relocated John Day-Mt. Vernon Highway and West of the following described line: Beginning at a point on the South right of way line of the relocated John Day-Mt. Vernon Highway, said point being 709.02 feet North and 1081.95 feet East of the West quarter corner of said Sec. 25; thence S. 2º28' E. 50 feet, more or less, to the South line of the N1/2SW1/4NW1/4 of said Sec. 25.

ALSO: A tract of land in the N1/2SW1/4NW1/4 of said Sec. 25, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point which is 714.24 feet North and 1202.38 feet EaSt of the West quarter corner of said Sec.25; thence N. 87°31'00" E. 85 feet, more or less, to the East line of the N1/2SW1/4NW1/4:

thence South along the East line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4, 58 feet, more or less, to the South line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4;

thence West along the South line of said N1/2SW1/4NW1/4 to a point which is S. 5001' W. of the point of beginning.

thence N. 5.01' E. 55 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. (Tax Acct. 3-4 13-30-25 500: 01696)





